©® N o b~ W

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

City Attorney

Community Development Director

Finance Director

Public Works Director

Assistant City Manager

Library Services Director

Department Director/Deputy City
Manager

Deputy Public Works Director
Cultural Affairs Director

Deputy Community Development
Director/City Planner

Deputy Finance Director
Assistant City Attorney
Assistant City Attorney

City Clerk

Engineering Division Manager

Building Official/Deputy Director
Community Development

Engineering Division Manager
Permit Process Manager
Economic Development Manager
Senior Engineer

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Superintendent

Engineering Division Manager
Deputy Library Services Director
Plan Check Supervisor

Senior Engineer

Senior Engineer

Resource Division Manager

City

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Department

City Manager

City Attorney

Community Development
Finance

Public Works

City Manager

Library

Human Resources

Public Works
Cultural Affairs

Community Development

Finance

City Attorney
City Attorney
City Clerk
Public Works

Community Development

Public Works
Community Development
City Manager
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works

Library

Community Development
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Total Wages

$260,937
$222,451
$207,419
$197,037
$196,197
$195,877
$192,610
$183,692

$174,311
$169,292
$166,960

$161,715
$159,910
$153,521
$152,964
$152,681
$149,143

$145,678
$145,657
$145,389
$143,577
$143,353

$139,770
$139,395
$138,907
$138,653
$131,074
$130,604



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38,
39,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

Plan Check Supervisor
Planning Division Manager
Deputy Cultural Affairs Director
Box Office Supervisor

Senior Planner

Senior Planner

Senior Engineer

Budget Officer

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operation And Maintenance
Manager

Facilities Manager

Senior Engineer

Info Technology Supervisor
Plan Check Associate

Senior Planner

Public Works Superintendent
Assistant City Attorney
Associate Engineer

Senior Engineer

Senior Planner

Code Compliance Manager
Information Technology Analyst Il

Deputy Human Resources
Director/Risk Manager

Special Projects/Programs
Coordinator

Associate Planner

Accounting Manager

Senior Planner

Information Technology Analyst |l
Associate Engineer

Library Division Manager

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Community Development
Community Development
Cultural Affairs

Cultural Affairs
Community Development
Community Development
Public Works

Finance

Public Works

Finance

Public Works

Finance

Community Development
Community Development
Public Works

City Attorney

Public Works

Public Works

Community Development
Community Development
Finance

Human Resources

City Manager

Community Development
Finance

Community Development
Finance

Public Works

Library

$127,845
$127,157
$127,080
$125,831
$124,752
$124,512
$123,782
$122,301
$121,550

$120,171
$119,722
$118,736
$118,189
$117,999
$117,125
$116,423
$115,657
$115,405
$114,743
$114,680
$114,589
$114,018

$113,295

$112,463
$112,296
$111,373
$111,243
$111,170
$111,107



58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

82.
83.

84.
85.

86.

Library Division Manager
Information Technology Analyst |lI
Senior Accountant
Engineering Associate

Senior Analyst

Laboratory Supervisor

Plan Check Associate

Disaster Services Coordinator
Revenue Operations Manager
Deputy Finance Director
Engineering Associate

Senior Stage Technician
Engineering Associate
Engineering Assistant

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator

Debt And Investment Analyst
Associate Analyst

Senior Analyst

Senior Accountant

Internal Audit Coordinator
Construction Inspection Supervisor
Fleet Services Supervisor
Laboratory Chemist

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator

Box Office Assistant

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator I

Associate Analyst

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator

Engineering Associate

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks

Library
Finance
Finance
Public Works

Community Development

Public Works

Community Development

Public Works
Finance
Finance

Public Works
Cultural Affairs
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Finance
Finance
Public Works
Finance
Finance
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Cultural Affairs
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works

Public Works

$109,631
$109,180
$108,304
$107,944
$107,860
$107,559
$107,040
$106,841
$105,710
$104,297
$104,043
$102,649
$100,847
$100,807
$100,340

$99,739
$99,736
$99,315
$99,271
$98,668
$97,792
$96,471
$96,288
$96,180

$95,927
$94,430

$94,387
$94,137

$94,053



87.
88.
89.
90.

91.

92.
93.
94.
95.

96.
97.
98.
99.

100.

Associate Analyst
Information Technology Analyst |l
Associate Analyst

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operations Supervisor

Associate Human Resources
Analyst

Building Inspection Supervisor
Health And Safety Specialist
Combination Building Inspector Il

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Maintenance Supervisor

Senior Laboratory Chemist
Office Supervisor

Laboratory Chemist

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant

Operator

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Oaks

Thousand Oaks

Library
Finance
Public Works
Public Works

Human Resources

Community Development
Human Resources
Community Development
Public Works

Public Works
City Manager
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works

$93,305
$93,276
$92,892
$92,845

$91,809

$91,462
$91,198
$91,084
$91,031

$90,917
$90,890
$90,746
$90,468

$90,441



