	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Thousand Oaks	City Manager	\$260,937
2.	City Attorney		Thousand Oaks	City Attorney	\$222,451
3.	Community Development Director		Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$207,419
4.	Finance Director		Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$197,037
5.	Public Works Director		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$196,197
6.	Assistant City Manager		Thousand Oaks	City Manager	\$195,877
7.	Library Services Director		Thousand Oaks	Library	\$192,610
8.	Department Director/Deputy City Manager		Thousand Oaks	Human Resources	\$183,692
9.	Deputy Public Works Director		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$174,311
10.	Cultural Affairs Director		Thousand Oaks	Cultural Affairs	\$169,292
11.	Deputy Community Development Director/City Planner		Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$166,960
12.	Deputy Finance Director		Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$161,715
13.	Assistant City Attorney		Thousand Oaks	City Attorney	\$159,910
14.	Assistant City Attorney		Thousand Oaks	City Attorney	\$153,521
15.	City Clerk		Thousand Oaks	City Clerk	\$152,964
16.	Engineering Division Manager		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$152,681
17.	Building Official/Deputy Director Community Development		Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$149,143
18.	Engineering Division Manager		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$145,678
19.	Permit Process Manager		Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$145,657
20.	Economic Development Manager		Thousand Oaks	City Manager	\$145,389
21.	Senior Engineer		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$143,577
22.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Superintendent		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$143,353
23.	Engineering Division Manager		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$139,770
24.	Deputy Library Services Director		Thousand Oaks	Library	\$139,395
25.	Plan Check Supervisor		Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$138,907
26.	Senior Engineer		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$138,653
27.	Senior Engineer		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$131,074
28.	Resource Division Manager		Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$130,604

29.	Plan Check Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$127,845
30.	Planning Division Manager	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$127,157
31.	Deputy Cultural Affairs Director	Thousand Oaks	Cultural Affairs	\$127,080
32.	Box Office Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	Cultural Affairs	\$125,831
33.	Senior Planner	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$124,752
34.	Senior Planner	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$124,512
35.	Senior Engineer	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$123,782
36.	Budget Officer	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$122,301
37.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operation And Maintenance Manager	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$121,550
38.	Facilities Manager	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$120,171
39.	Senior Engineer	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$119,722
40.	Info Technology Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$118,736
41.	Plan Check Associate	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$118,189
42.	Senior Planner	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$117,999
43.	Public Works Superintendent	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$117,125
44.	Assistant City Attorney	Thousand Oaks	City Attorney	\$116,423
45.	Associate Engineer	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$115,657
46.	Senior Engineer	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$115,405
47.	Senior Planner	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$114,743
48.	Code Compliance Manager	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$114,680
49.	Information Technology Analyst III	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$114,589
50.	Deputy Human Resources Director/Risk Manager	Thousand Oaks	Human Resources	\$114,018
51.	Special Projects/Programs Coordinator	Thousand Oaks	City Manager	\$113,295
52.	Associate Planner	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$112,463
53.	Accounting Manager	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$112,296
54.	Senior Planner	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$111,373
55.	Information Technology Analyst II	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$111,243
56.	Associate Engineer	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$111,170
57.	Library Division Manager	Thousand Oaks	Library	\$111,107

58.	Library Division Manager	Thousand Oaks	Library	\$109,631
59.	Information Technology Analyst III	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$109,180
60.	Senior Accountant	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$108,304
61.	Engineering Associate	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$107,944
62.	Senior Analyst	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$107,860
63.	Laboratory Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$107,559
64.	Plan Check Associate	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$107,040
65.	Disaster Services Coordinator	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$106,841
66.	Revenue Operations Manager	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$105,710
67.	Deputy Finance Director	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$104,297
68.	Engineering Associate	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$104,043
69.	Senior Stage Technician	Thousand Oaks	Cultural Affairs	\$102,649
70.	Engineering Associate	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$100,847
71.	Engineering Assistant	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$100,807
72.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$100,340
73.	Debt And Investment Analyst	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$99,739
74.	Associate Analyst	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$99,736
75.	Senior Analyst	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$99,315
76.	Senior Accountant	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$99,271
77.	Internal Audit Coordinator	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$98,668
78.	Construction Inspection Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$97,792
79.	Fleet Services Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$96,471
80.	Laboratory Chemist	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$96,288
81.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$96,180
82.	Box Office Assistant	Thousand Oaks	Cultural Affairs	\$95,927
83.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator II	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$94,430
84.	Associate Analyst	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$94,387
85.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$94,137
86.	Engineering Associate	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$94,053

87.	Associate Analyst	Thousand Oaks	Library	\$93,305
88.	Information Technology Analyst II	Thousand Oaks	Finance	\$93,276
89.	Associate Analyst	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$92,892
90.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operations Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$92,845
91.	Associate Human Resources Analyst	Thousand Oaks	Human Resources	\$91,809
92.	Building Inspection Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$91,462
93.	Health And Safety Specialist	Thousand Oaks	Human Resources	\$91,198
94.	Combination Building Inspector II	Thousand Oaks	Community Development	\$91,084
95.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Maintenance Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$91,031
96.	Senior Laboratory Chemist	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$90,917
97.	Office Supervisor	Thousand Oaks	City Manager	\$90,890
98.	Laboratory Chemist	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$90,746
99.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$90,468
100.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator II	Thousand Oaks	Public Works	\$90,441